GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5815
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2010

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government provides financial assistance to the State Governments and Union Territory Administrations for the
Solid Waste Management;

(b) if so, the details of the projects approved in this regard and the financial assistance provided to the State Governments and the
Union Territory Administrations including different areas of Andaman and Nicobar Islands during each of the last three years and the
current year, State/ UT-wise; and

(c) the present position and progress made in regard to the functioning of Solid Waste Management in the country, particularly in the
Andaman and Nicobar Islands?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRISAUGATA ROY)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The Ministry provides financial assistance under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM), Urban
Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small & Medium Towns(UIDSSMT), Pilot Projects in 10 selected Air Field Towns, North
Eastern Region Urban Development Programme (NERUDP) and 10% lump sum provision scheme for North Eastern Region. The
details in this regard are enclosed (Annexure-lto V).

(c): Report on the progress made in management of Solid Waste is enclosed (Annexure-VI).
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